“Telecommunications” of the Wheaton City Code, and all other applicable local, state and

federal laws.

3. TERM: PAYMENTS. The License granted by the City to Licensee shall be for

a period of ten (10) years from the Effective Date of this Agreement. For the initial term,

Licensee shall pay a license fee in the amount of Five Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three

Dollars and No Cents ($5,983.00) to the City prior to the issuance of any permits. This

Agreement may be renewed by mutual agreement of the parties for successive ten (10) year

terms provided that Licensee makes written request for renewal of this Agreement at least sixty

(60) days prior to the expiration of the current term.